To preserve the functionality of the adjacent roadway, the location and spacing of access points will be 
determined by classification. All states, counties, and cities provide full controlled access control along 
freeways. Table 1 shows the proper spacing by functional classification.   A minimum of one hundred 
twenty-five feet (125 ft) shall be required for Opposite Left Access Points. The spacing between access 

points shall be measured from the edge of one access point to the closest edge of the next access point along 
the adjacent roadway and shown on Figure 2.